Addendum-SP-Sets




SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
SP1A 1 set of engine gaskefs
up to engine No. 1 — 695 281
comprising:
111101 127 Sealing washer — Studs . ... .. 6
111 101 341 Gasket between crankcase and cylinder ........ ... ... ... ... o ...
111 101 465 Sealing washer — Cylinder head nut . ...... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 8
111 101 481 Gasket — Valve rocker COVEr . ... ........ouueunieinie e, 2
111105 279 A Gasket=Flywheel .. :.osmininessmimissminissmsnemsmems wsmsnsnsasmss 1
111 109 345 Sealing washer — Push rod guide tube ......... ... ... ... ... ... ... 16
111115111 Gasket= Ol pump body s nesusmsnimsseninsnsvsnipspimessgimsesmss 1
111115131 Gasket = Oll PUMP COVEE 4 uisssisinioinemss i nsnsmi@snsssgsssnigss 1
111115189 Gaskel—Oill strainercover .. visiviumswimsssmsmimsmsmsnsimsmemsnssssss 2
111117 151 Packing — Oil cooler .. ... . i 2
111127 311 Gasket — Fuel pump . ... . 2
111 251 261 A Gasket — Exhaust pipeflange ....... ... ... .o i 4
111 251 263 A Gasket — Hot spot ... ..o 2
N137761 Gasket 30 DIN 71 511 — Carburetor flange ........... .. ... ... .. .... 1
N 138201 Sealing washer C 16 X20 DIN 7603 —Plug ....... ... .. ... .. .. it 1
N 138291 Sealing washer C 22X29 DIN 7603 — Manifold ........................ 2
N138301 Sealing washer A 8X14 DIN 7603 —Studs ..............iiiiiinen.. 2
SP1B 1 set of engine gaskefs
from engine No. 1 —695 282
comprising:
111101 127 Sealing washer — Studs .. ... . 6
111101 341 A Gasket between crankcase and cylinder ......... ... ... ... .. o 4
111 101 481 Gasket — Valve rockercover ...... ... i 2
111105 279 A Gasket — Flywheel ... .. . 1
111 109 345 Sealing washer — Push rod guide tube ......... ... ... ... ... ... ... 16
1M1 115111 Gasket = Oil pump body ... ... oo 1
111115131 Gasket — Oil pump cover ... sivisinsrsnsnimsasnsssssminsmsnsarsinss 1
111 115189 Gasket — Oil strainer cover ....... .ottt 2
111117 151 Packing — Oil cooler . ... ... 2
111 127 311 Gasket — Fuel pump .. ..o 2
111 251 261 A Gasket — Exhaust pipe flange .. cccvivsvimivivivivsnissvisimsnsnsmises 4
111 251 263 A Gasket — Hot Spol . ccminininitiminimimimimiss S0 EiHiEsEa0IH 2
| N137761 Gasket 30 DIN 71 511 — Carburetorflange . ....... ... ... ... .. 1
N 138201 Sealing washer C 16X20 DIN 7603 - Plug .. .. ......................... 1




SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
N138211 Sealing washer C 26 X32 DIN 7603 — Manifold ......................... 2
N 138301 Sealing washer A 8X14 DIN7603 —Studs ............covviiiienennn. 2
SP2A 1 set of cylinders 75 mm dia., with pistons, rings and piston pins
up to engine No. 1 — 695 281
comprising:
111 101 301 Cylinder 75 mm: diay ssnspisinimsmsnssenessnins s s sminsosmsnsnessy 4
111107 101 Piston 75 mm i@ sosissvsmessnnsmsnensmsssmensmsvansmsmessnsesss 4
111 107 301 Ring — Piston (upper, 75mm dia.) ....oviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i 4
111 107 311 Ring — Piston (lower; 75 mm dia.) «.ovvivivivivinissvinswissvinsssoss 4
111 107 321 Scraper ring 75 mm dia: c:vipiusvissninsninss s siesninimanswsymes 4
111107 411 Piston pin susmssiswsensmominsmsmsssmsussisinsgivimipsmiwimeoensmsm 4
N 122751 Lockring 20 DIN 73123 — Piston pin . .ovveernnet i eiieeiiaeeannn 8
SsP2C 1 sei of cylinders 77 mm dia., with pistons, rings and piston pins
(flat pistons)
from engine No. 1 — 695 282
comprising:
111 101 311 Cylitidet 77 mmidige .. o onisiisnisisiaisnimenios ssminmsssanimsvia 4
111107 111C Piston 77 momy @dids ..o 5050500565055 508 5.6 608 85 0F 58 B G ERANEHEMIWEMIHED 4
111 107 351 Ring — Piston (upper, 77mm dia.) ....ovviiniiiiiiiii i 4
111 107 361 Ring — Piston (lower; 77 mm digs) «.svssemsnenspsmsmsnsmsmspssinsnssss 4
111 107 371 Scraper ring 77 onm Dlias s oo e om s o 5508 % 90 575 5 5 5 518 605 80 56 558 86 5856959 L 4
111 107 411 PiStON [N s s m s s s m o0 0 50w 5 5 % 1 5 s 505 508 § 16 560 .60 B 91 5 1 555 S8 @18 51§ 6 98 0 80 8 8 4
N122751 Lockring 20 DIN 73123 — Piston pin s icssessvewssinsssosssnsssmssamss 8
SP15 G (SG) 1 set of door handle and ignition keys
comprising a series, numbered from 1 to 240
SP23C 1 set of moldings
comprising:
113853505C | Molding — Front lid .................. e 1
113853515 A Molditig — DOBE .50 505w 6 50555 m 5550 56 608 o5 55 5.5 505 3 5 5 5 § 15 6 % 578 5 51 316 548 5 2
113853525 A Molding — Side panel, left ....... .. i 1
113853 526 A Molding — Side panel, right ..... ... ... . il \ 1
113853535 A Molding — Quarter panel, left ..... ... ... il 1
113853 536 A Molding — Quarter panel; tight . coivsvssimimessmvssmvmomenssssas s e 1
113853555 A Molding —Running board .........c.c.iiiiiiiiriencineriiieinaeaanss 2

SP-3



SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
113 853 565 Retaining clip with screw — Molding ........... ... .. o iiii 16
113853585 A Clamp — Molding . ... i i e 34
113853 605 A VW-=sign — Front lid .. ... 1
113 853 611 Rubberseal — City arms ... ...t i 6
113 853 621 CTEY BETS « oo e mee o i o m o om0 60603 006 608 208 6.8 B o 906 ik 0 B 1
113853 631 A Base plate — City arms . ... .. i i i e 1
113 857 219 Rubber cap — Molding clamp ... 32

N 11004 2 Nut, hex.,, M 4 DIN 934 galvanized .. ..o, 16

N 12004 1 Loick washer: B 4 DIN 127 .. .cc.wiis s @smessms i omam sm bis o s 418 558 6 915 91 3 16

SP27-A— 1 set of pistons 75.5 mm dia., with rings and piston pins

up to engine No. 1 — 695 281 R
comprising: Sepaz = el &« 7 :"“}"/C‘ P e
111 107 105 Piston 755 mm dide «oioiusnsainmissasminimensnsmensveniningmsmsnsns 4
111 107 305 Ring — Piston (upper 75.5mm dia.) .....cooviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienn 4
111 107 315 Ring — Piston (lower 755 mm dia) o v oiseminsnsminsnivsvsmmanmsmens 4
111 107 325 Scraper ring 755 mm didy sipisimisissnrminimipiniviasnsmins@emswsme 4
111 107 411 Piston Pif o, icimsas Giaiasmimsai o is s Misioi@yaisyEs@sessemsws 4
N12 2751 Lockring 2C DIN 73123 — Piston pin .. .ovvvviiiviniiininnnseennonsnn. 8
sP27€ 1 set of pistons 77.5 mm dia., with rings and piston pins (flat pistons)
from engine No. 1 - 695 282
comprising: ::‘/7/%‘{"# M7 Zﬂf—:; - / o
111107 115D Pistern 775000 ©i8i +mememsmems i s msmsmimsosesesasmioinsasmsms s 4
11 167 355 Ring — Piston (upper 77.5mm dia.) ........coiiiiiiiiiiiii i 4
111 107 365 Ring — Piston (lower 77.5 mmdia)) ..ot 4
111107 375 Scraper Fing Z7:5 mmi cliah o s e smsosmmmems e e s @55 66 © 555820 500 508 578 3s ¢ 4
111 107 411 (13015 T o 11 A T T T T T LTI PP trp g 4
N12 2751 Lockring 20 DIN 73123 — Piston pin . ....ooivvieinniinnnninnnnnranens 8
SP28-A 1 set of pistons 76 mm dia., with rings and piston pins
up fo engine No. 1 — 695 281
comprising: /%‘um Lty f,u—-«(/,/« ST -
111107 109 Piston 76 mm dia. v e SUUUUUUU U U TS U ST SRR U UURURR PR 4
111 107 309 Ring — Piston (upper 76 mm dia.) ...ttt 4
111 107 319 Ring — Piston (lower 76 mm dia.) ... 4

SP-4



5P 29

111105 501 C
111105 531 C
111 105 561 C
117105 591 A

P30
111 105 507 C
111 105 537 ¢

111 105 567 C
111 105 597

111 105 507 A
111105537 A
111 105 567
111 105 597

SP31B

111105513 A
111105543 A
111105 573
111 105 603

SP32B

111105519 A
111 105549 A

1 set of crankshaft bearings (steel-backed)
comprising:

Bearing shell No. 1 - Crankshaft

Bearing shell No, 2 - Crankshaft

Bearing shell No, 3 - Crankshaft

Bearing No. 4 - Crankshaft

1 sit of crankshaft bearings (steel-backed) 0,25 mm u.s.
comprising:

Bearing shell No. 1 - Crankshaft (0.2

Bearing shell ﬂo 2 - uranxgbaff (C. M U.S.)

Bearing shell No, 3 - Cranksh:ft (0.25 am u.s.)

Bearing No. & - Crankshaft (0.25 nm u.s.)

from engine No. 1 — 695 282

comprising:

5 gm u.s.)
25 m
25
u

111107 119D Piston 78 mm did. . .vvii it e
111 107 359 Ring — Piston (upper 78 mm dia.) ................. U
111 107 369 Ring — Piston (lower 78 mm dia.) ........coviiiiiiiiiiii i,
111107 379 Scraper ring 78 mm dia. ... ..
111 107 411 Piston pin ... e
N 122751 Lockring 20 DIN 73123 — Piston pin ... viiiiiiniii i,
SP29B 1 set of crankshaft bearings
comprising:
111105501 A Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaft . ... .. .. o i
111105531 A Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshaft ........... ... ..o it
111 105 561 Bearing No. 3 — Crankshaft ... ..o ... o i
111 105 591 Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft . ... .. ... .. oo i
SP30B 1 set of crankshaft bearings, 0.25 mm u.s.

comprising:

1 set of crankshaft bearings, 0.50 mm u.s.

comprising:

1 set of crankshaft bearings, 0.75 mm u.s.

comprising:

Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaft (0.25 n;m USt) coeeeeeenn 2
Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshaft (0.25mm us.) ..o,
Bearing No. 3 — Crankshaft (0.25mm u.s.) c..ovviviiin ...
Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft (0.25mm u.s.) ..oooviiiiii ...

Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaft (0.50mm u.s.) ..ot
Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshaft (0.50 mm u.s)) ...
Bearing No. 3 — Crankshaft (0.50mm u.s.) ....ooviiii ..
Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft (0.50 mm u.s.) ..o

Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaft (0.75mm u.ss.) «.oovvveiii ..
Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshaft (0.75mm u.s.)) oo,

—_ NN

—_ RS

Quantity

0 &~ b A~ A

SP-s



SP 36 A

111 405 395 A

S1 111 405 517
111 405 521
111 405 527
111 405 537

111 105 579
111 105 609

SP33B

111105525 A
111105 555 A
111 105585
111105 615

SP 34

111 405 391
111 405 411
111 405 501
111 405 511

SP 36

111 405 395 A
111 405 521
111 405 527

SP50B

113 609 139
113 609 140
211 609 205
113 609 209
113 609 237 A
113 609 279
113 609 283
113 609 289
113 609 301
113 609 309
113 609 439
113 609 440

e e e —

1 set of torsion arm Tink pins with bushes, shims and dust ;xcludcr

comprising:
Bush
Dust excluder
Pin
Shim
Retainer - Dust excluder

Bearing No. 3 — Crankshaft (0.75mm u.ss.) ....ovoiii s

Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft (0.75mm us.)) ..ot

1 sei of crankshaft bearings, 1 mm u.s.

comprising:

Bearing No. 1 — Crankshaft (1 mm u.s.) ..o
Bearing shell No. 2 — Crankshaft (I mm us) ...t
Bearing No. 3 — Crankshaft (I mmus.) ...

Bearing No. 4 — Crankshaft (1 mmus.) ..o

1 set of king pins with bushes and washers

comprising:

BUSH = King PIf .« «ovs vmemsmsssmsniBins oo ins Ssmapissgvssosmimems
King Pin o oviie i i i i e e
Thrust washer (pressed fiber) — King pin ....... ..o,

Cover — King pin thrust washer ........ ... oo

1 sef of torsion arm link pins with bushes and washers

comprising:

Bush — Torsion arm link pin ... ... i
Pin — Torsion arm link . ..o

Shim — Torsion arm link pin ... ... .. i

Hydraulic brake — Opfional fitting

comprising:

Back plate — Front brake, left . ....... ... i
Back plate — Front brake, right ..... ... .. .o
Adjusting nut — Brake shoe ........... ... il
Adjusting screw — Brake shoe ..... ... ... il
Brake shoe and lining ......ccovveiosivsiissnensneuiosvessmonronncns
Refaining pin .....ccieiviiinsneniensraanreresansssroniacnrrasnes
Spring — Retaining pin ...t
Spring seat — Refaining pin ....... ..o
Return spring, lower — Brake shoe ....... ...t
Return spring, upper — Brake shoe ...... ... .ol
Back plate — Rear brake, left ... ... ...

Back plate — Rear brake, right ......... ..o oo

NN

40

-— .

o H» O © © © o0 o

SP-s



SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
211 609 601 A Anchor pin —Brake lever ............ ... .. i 2
211 609 613 Brake lever — Brake shoe ......... ... ... i 1
211 609 614 Brake lever — Brake shoe ...ttt 1
211 609 619 C-Washer — Brake lever anchor pin ..., 2
113 609 625 SPHOG CIIP = PUSH DAF <15 s o s s 555 515 2000905 505 555,558 508 515 s s om0 0 010 0200 at 0 0 0 2
211 609 631 Push bar ... .. 1
211 609 632 Push bar ... 1
113 609 637 Bracket — Brake cable ....... ... ... . . ... 1
113 609 638 Bracket — Brake cable ..... ... ... ... ... 1
113609721 A Cable — Rear brake ... ... ... ... .. . 2
113 611 021 Brake master cylinder 19 . ... ... 1
113 611 053 Cylinder 17.5 — Rear wheel brake ........... ... v, 2
113 611 055 Cylinder 19 — Front wheel brake ....... .. .o, 2
113611 301 A Reservoir ... 1
113 611 373 Plug — Reservoir . ... 1
113 611 701 Hose — Front brake (length 481 mm) ....... ... ... ... ................ 2
113 611715 Bracket — Brake hose ... ... . ... . . 6
113 611723 Line — Front brake (length 155mm) ........ .. ... ... ... ... ....... 1
113611724 Line — Front brake (length 400mm) ........... ... ... ... ... ........... 1
113 611 741 Brake line from master cylinder to T-piece ............................ 1
211 611 751 Grommet (rubber) — Brake line .............. ... ... .. ... .. ... . . ... .. 3
113 611755 T-piece — Brake lines ...... ... ... . 1
113 611763 Brake lines between T-piece and brake hose, rear, left (length 180 mm) . . 1
113611764 A Brake lines between T-piece and brake hose, rear, right (length 720 mm) . . 1
113 611775 Hose — Rear brake (length 265mm) .......... ... ... ... ... ........... 2
113 611 781 Line — Rear brake, left ... ... ... ... .. .. . 1
113 611782 Line — Rear brake, right ........... ... ... ... ... . 1
113 611 801 Connecting hose — Brake master cylinder ............................. 1
113611805 A Line between reservoir and brake master cylinder .............. ... .. .. 1
113 611 811 WESHET == PUUG 4 we s m 55w 505 1505 505 505 10555 550605 5 0 00 5 om0 v s s s e et i s 1
113 611817 Plug — Brake master cylinder ....... ... ... ... ... ... . ... 1
113 611 829 Distance tube ....... ... . . .. 2
211 611 841 Clip — Brake hose (rearaxle) ............coouiiiiiiii ... 2
113 611 843 Clip — Brake hose (frame, front) ....... ... ... . ... ... 2
113701 377 Clip — Brake hose (frame, rear) ............c.oiiiiiinniiiinnnn.n. 2

SP-z



SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
113 701 549 Clip — ToPI@CE .« ettt ittt e e 1
113711 355 Push bar .. ..o 1
113711 375 Spring — Push bar ... ... 1
113711 377 Guide plate — Brake push bar ... ... ... 1
113711 381 Junction head —Push bar ...... ... i 1
113711 385 A Lock plate — Junction head ...... ... 1
113711 387 Washer — Push bBar . ....ooovevninenrcrcraimsninsssosssstmanssosnenss 1
113721121 Shatt — Brake pedal . ..c..coo mimimsmsmemsmsusmssamsms es v s we s 1
113721 151 Pecdal — BIEKE: v ovwssosis s s s 58 95555 %510 8 18 598 578 06 e b i v 40w 0wt w 1
113721 163 Return spring — Brake pedal .......... ... 1
111721 199 Plate — Junction head «..sisiaisismivisinsninimevovrmomsmivrmmses 1
113721205 A Push bar 7 mm cliae o sm oo m s e s m 5w a0 see s ss v g 08 w0 mswa e o m g S 1
111721 219 s BOIT — Push b0t sasmemem s mumsmsmemememsmemems s me s s o e v ot nom ot 1

N102122 Bolt, hex. head, M 6X12 DIN 933 galvanized ............ ... .. ... ... 2

N102152 Bolt, hex. head, M 6X15 DIN 933 galvanized ......................... 16

N102381 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X15DIN 933 .. ... . it 2

N 103251 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8X25DIN 931 .. ... ... . i 2

N 103431 Bolt, hex. head, BM 6 X25 DIN 931 ... ... ..ottt 1

N 103501 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8X50DIN 931 ... ... ... i 2

N 11 006 2 Nut, hex., M 6 DIN 934 galvanized ... 5

N 11 008 3 Nut, hex., M 8 DIN 934 galvanized ........ ...t 6

N 113931 Metal screw, cheese head, S 5.5X13 DIN 7971 ... ... .ot 1

N 11 406 1 Plate nut, BM 6 ... ... . e RN W 1

N 115581 Washiar 8.4 DIN 433 .o virmonnrrisimenimininsmsmsnsmsnsesnssss e 1

N 12 006 2 Lock washer B 6 DIN 127 galvanized .......... ... ..ot 16

N 12 008 2 Lock washer B 8 DIN 127 galvanized ...... ...t 6

N121061 Spring washer J 6.4 DIN 6798 galvanized ...............cooiiiiiinn 1

N 122262 Spring washer B 6 DIN 137 galvanized ....... ... ..ot 3

N125121 | Split pin 2X12 DIN 94 ..ottt e e e e e 1

N125181 Split pin 2X18 DIN 94 .. ... e 1

B2 Genvuine brake fluid, 1 litre ... ... e 1

SP 54D 1 set of differential pinions

(quote color: blue, pink or green)

comprising:
111517157 A Gear — Differential ... ..o e 2
111 517 169 Pinion — Differential .. ... ... i e 2




SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
SP57 A Telescopic shock absorbers for opfional fitting
up to chassis No. 1 — 397 022
comprising:
111 513 031 Telescopic shock absorber ............................ 2
111513031 B Telescopic shock absorber ............................ } 25 desired 2
211 501 181 Bolt, hex. head ... ... o 4
111 513 479 Washer — Shock absorber mounting ... 4
111 513 497 Mounting plate — Shock absorber, left . ...... ... ... ... ... .......... 1
111 513 498 Mounting plate — Shock absorber, right ......... ... ... . ... ... .. ... 1
111701 913 Bracket — Shock absorber mounting left ............................... 1
111701 914 Bracket — Shock absorber mounting right .............................. 1
N101201 Bolf, hex. head, M 12X1.5<20DIN 961 ... .ovovine e 4
N101551 Bolt, hex. head, M 12X1.5X55 SDIN 960 . ..o, 2
N 110201 Nut, hex,, M12X1.5 DIN 934 ... oot 4
N112121 Nut, slotted, M 12X1.5 DIN 937 ... ... 4
N120121 Spring washer B 12 DIN 127 . ... . . . e 8
N 125321 Split pin 3X25 DIN 94 .. ..o 4
SP 62 1 door check rod assy., left for optional fitting
up to chassis No. 1 —397 022
comptising:
111 837 249 Check rod — Door, left ... . . 1
111 837 259 A Damping washer — Door check rod . ... 1
111 837 261 A Rubber bumper — Door .......... . 1
111 837 269 Retaining plate — Damping washer ............ ... ... ... ... ... ...... 1
N102122 Bolt, hex. head, M 6X12 DIN 933 galvanized ......................... 2
N 110622 Capnut M6 DIN 917 Lo e 1
N 113741 Metal screw, cheese head, S 3.9X13 DIN 7971 ........... ... i .. 2
N 116952 Washer 6.1 galvanized .......... ... . 1
N 122262 Spring washer B 6 DIN 137 galvanized ............................... 2
SP 63 1 door check rod assy., right for optional fitting
up to chassis No. 1397 022
comprising:
111 837 250 Chieck #od — DOSE, TR v psmam smsmemsnissesnsmssbomomommemmn rm oo s 1
111837 259 A Damping washer — Door checkrod ........... ... ... 1
111837 261 A Rubber bumper — Door .. ..o 1
111 837 269 Retaining plate — Damping washer ...........coo .. 1

SP-»



SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
N102122 Bolt, hex. head, M 6X12 DIN 933 galvanized ......... ... ... .. ... .... 2
N 110622 Capnut M 6 DIN 917 L e i i e, 1
N 113741 Metal screw, cheese head, S 3.9X13 DIN 7971 ... ... .. . 2
N 116952 Washer 6.1 galvanized ....... ... ... i e 1
N 122262 Spring washer B 6 DIN 137 galvanized ......... .. ... ... .. ... .. ..... 2
SP 67 Steering damper for optional fitting
comprising:
111 415 373 Steering drop arm for sector shatt 22 mm dia. ......... ... ... ... ... ... i
111 415 901 Steering damper . ... ..o e i 1
111 415911 Mounting bracket — Steering damper ........ ... il 1
N 101401 Bolt, hex. head, M 12X1.5X40DIN960 ........coviniiiiiiiineennnnnnn. 1
N101551 Bolt, hex. head, M 12X1.5X55SDIN960 .......ccoiviiiiiiiinninnnnn. | 1
N 110201 Nuf, hex; M I2X 15 DINIBL c:sinissssaiisisininiscaiasasminininamsn 2
N 122321 Spring washer B 12 DIN 137 isisssssssssainsasaninisninisneninensmiess 4
“SP67-A Steering damper for opfional fitting Mo g g Aed
comprising: QFCIH t’;'w””'{%'ﬁ EOED. S & ) e 'Ca’(é
111415373 A Steering drop arm for sector shaft 286 mm dia. ......................... 1
111 415 901 Steering damper ......... ... ... IR i
111 415911 Mounting bracket — Steering damper ......... ... .. o il 1
N 101401 Bolt, hex. head, M 12X1.5X40DIN 960 ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn, 1
N 101551 Bolf, hex. head, M 12X1.5X55 SDIN 960 .. ......cooiiiiiiiiniiinnnnn. 1
N 110201 Nut; hex; M I2K15 DIN'DBA « : winsssermsismpins nanimaniniwsvsnswam 2
N122321 Spring washerB12 DINT37 v viveaimssimsnsasmsmessssssmsinisssenssys 4
SP 68 A Steering damper for optional fitling (RHD) A/ 7 .y 4_3,,- PPy I P L
comprising:
112415373 A Steering drop arm for sector shaft 28 mm dia. (RHD) ................... 1
111 415 901 Steering amPer ;v swsmsssmsmessms s s s s samspavossvesseenemas 1
112 415911 Mounting bracket — Steering damper (RHD) ................ .. .00t 1
111 513 479 Washer ..o 1
N 101401 Bolf, hex. head, M 12X1.5X40DIN 960 .........oviiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 1
N101551 Bolf, hex. head, M 12X1.5X55 SDIN 960 ..........ooviiiiiiiiiiinn., 1
N 110201 Nut, hex.,, M 12X1.5DIN 934 ... i i i iiiaa s 2
N122321 Spring washer B12DIN 137 ... . i ittt 4

SP-10



SP-SETS 17 B SLiNKER : e [F e
3 2 SRS (€
Part No. Description Quantity
SP77 A Blinkers for opftional fitting
comprising:
113 415 657 Self-cancelling ring on steering wheel ............................... 1
111 953 041 A Blinker lampy tronk :cisimissnimimsmsmomsssm s m e a6 000 8 5 8 % 56 9 § 48 506 578 57 8 2
141 953 185B Refay = Blinker ssssswimemumemawsmsmsmsmsms s bes s s sm s s & 505 518 5 8is 1
111 953 193 Packing = Blinker lamp; fronf «icis:vivsnsssmemsnsmomsmsnsmsnssimsmss 2
111 953 513 Blinker — Self-cancelling switch ......... ... ... ... . . i 1
111 953 547 Cable sleeve — Blinker cable ... .. o i i 1
111 953 549 A Cover plate — Blinker cables (on steering column tube) ................ 1
N 10704 2 Screw, cheese head, AM 5X10 DIN 84 high-polish galvanized ........... 1
N 10901 1 Screw, countersunk head, AM 3X8 DIN 63 ... ... ... ... iiiiiiinenn. 2
N 11 005 2 Nut, hex., M 5 DIN 934 galvanized ..........ciiiiiiniiiiiinennnnn. 5
N 120051 Lock washer B 5 DIN 127 galvanized ..., 5
SP 80 1 set oilbath air cleaner with additional Cyclone filter for opfional fitting
comprising:
111 129 405 H Main Jeb 115 s wiuissnsnsninimninsmsmsm: @i msmaasasmsme s s b oie 5 5 & 90 59 1
111 129435B Adr correction et 180 s cmemes o ememsmsmensosimessosmsmemsmesi sy son 1
111129 605 A Cyclong flter iwswrmemsmsmonsmsnsmemsms @see 058 5® 206 56 58 $5 508 565 88 5 8 55 1
111129611 C Oil bath air cleaner for additional Cyclone filter .............. ... ... 1
111129 619 Sleeve = Cyclone filter .u:u:vsaswsmomsmsmsmss s smas s guasssmsssssas 1
111 129 623 Pipe — Oil bath air cleaner to Cyclone filter ................ ... ... ... 1
111 129 627 Hose — Qil bath air cleanerto cartburetor .. ........... .. ... . ... oL 1
261129 631 A Elbow .o e 1
261 129 641 Clip — Elbow to carburetor ........ ...t 1
261 129 643 Gaskel . e 1
111 129 645 Bracket — Oil bath aircleaner ...... ... .. ... ... i 1
N102152 Bolt, hex. head, M 6X15 DIN 933 galvanized ...................c..... 4
N 102391 Bolt, hex. head, M8X18 DIN 933 ... ... ... . i, 4
N10719 1 Screw, cheese head, AM 6X20 DIN 84 galvanized ...................... 3
N 11 006 2 Nut, hex.,, M 6 DIN 934 galvanized .......... ... ... . i, 7
N 11008 3 Nut, hex., M 8 DIN 934 galvanized .......... ... ... i, 4
N 116701 CWasher 8.1 oo 2
N 116952 Washer 6.1 galvanized ...... ... ..o it i e 2

SP-11



SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
N 12 006 2 Lock washer B 6 DIN 127 galvanized . ...... ... .. ... .. ... ... ... 4
N 12008 2 Lock washer B 8 DIN 127 galvanized ......... ... .. .. ... ............ 4
N122262 Spring washer B 6 DIN 137 galvanized ............................... 3
N 14059 1 Fastener — Hose connection strip ... ... i, 2
2 additional clips (450 mm length),
which are not included in this set, should be used.
SP 83 1 set of insulating material for heafing system for optional fitting
comprising:
111 255973 Lagging — Heater junction box, left ...... ... .. .. ... . ... ... ... 1
111 255 974 Lagging - Heater junction box, right ........ .. ... ... ... .. ...... 1
111 255 979 Insulation sheet — Wheel housing ....... ... . ... .. ... 2
111 255 981 Insulation sheet — Side member, left .l ................................ 1
111 255982 Insulation sheet — Side member, right ......... ... . ... ... .. 1
111 255 983 Insulation sheet — Flexible pipe, front . ... .. .. .. ... . ... ... ... 2
111 255 987 Fixing tongue — Side member insulation ....... ... .. ... ... .. ... ... ... 8
111 255 989 Fixing tongue — Side member insulation, front, left .......... ... ... ... 1
111 255 990 Fixing tongue — Side member insulation, front, right . ... ... .. ... ... .. 1
N 113681 Metal screw S 3.5X13 DIN 7971 ..o o 10
Dé Can of "Bostik 675", adhesive . ... ... .. .. 200 g
D7 Can of underseal ... ... . . 250 g
SP 91 Bumper guard for opfional fitting
comprising:
113707 155 B OVEITIAEE 5uemsmsmsmsmsme s asesnsssn s sBiamisssssassdseassissasuss 4
113707 177 Guard, front cissmssimsmsmsmebanimsmsas @siosssssmsms siesms ssesmeesss 1
111 707 199 Seal = Overrider SUPPOIE « i xmsmsmswsmsmessesos s ss s sm s s @50 v w5 455 » 4
113707 233 Support front left —~ Overrider s v viviwinemsvinsasmemsmessnssoaams s 1
113707 234 Support fronf right = OVerrider v ;aswsmsms armsmsws msns et e e sme wm e 1
113707 385 Guard, rear left ... . 1
113 707 386 Guard, rear right ... e 1
113 707 391 Support, rear left ... 1
113707 392 Support, rear right ... . 1
111 805 599 Spare wheel carrier ....... e e e e e e e 1
N 10244 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X30 DIN 933 galvanized .......................... 8
N 102521 Bolt, hex. head, M 10X20 DIN 933 galvanized ...................... ... 6

SP-1



SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
N 103502 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8X50 DIN 931 galvanized ......................... 4
N 116542 Washer 9.5 gaivanized ....... ...t e 2
N 12008 2 Lock washer B 8 DIN 127 galvanized ............. ... ..., 6
N120102 Lock washer B 10 DIN 127 galvanized ................ ... ..., 6
SP92 A Bumper, front, with guard
comprising:
113707 111 B Bumper, front, chromium plated . ............. ... .. ... ... ... ...... 1
111707 121 Reinforcement — BUMPEr .. .. ...ttt 4
111707 135 A Bracket, left i:oucsmscnimimissvmimsmsnsmsasmamansmssssssnsssmdsssin 1
111707 136 A Bracket, right sooosomemams o amames sms e ws s me s m oo s e s en it iniss 1
113707 1558B OVEIHAEr s uiwimsnimsmsmrveminimesssemssvissssbsniaiassiossssissn 2
113707 177 GUard ssosmswsusmomsmsns vimsEs s mEee s8ESE S EE P A K LS HHE SR EE LN 1
113707 191 A SCIEW = BUNIPOr s wsmomsssnves smsasssmens0assmimsmassisssss@sFsss 2
111707 197 Rubber — Bumper bracket, front . ....... ... ... . 2
111707 199 Seal L 2
113707 233 Support, left L. 1
113707 234 Support, right ... 1
N 102441 Bolt, hex. head, M 8x30 DIN 933 galvanized ......................... 4
N 10252 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 10X20 DIN 933 galvanized ......................... 2
N 10350 2 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8X50 DIN 931 galvanized ......................... 4
N 110083 Nut, hex.,, M 8 DIN 934 galvanized .......... ... ... ... 2
N 116961 Washer 8.1 galvanized ..... ... ... .. ... . 4
N 12008 2 Lock washer B 8 DIN 127 galvanized ........... .. ... .. 10
N120102 Lock washer B 10 DIN 127 galvanized ........... ... ... ............. 2
SP93 A Bumper, rear, with guard
comprising:
111707 121 Reintorcement = BUMPEBY :wsosusmsmsnsmonsssmsms spisarinis s@enimis oo 4
113707 155 8B OVt el « ot 2
113707 191 A Screw — BUumper ... e 4
111 707 199 Seal e e 2
113707311 B Bumper, rear, chromium plated .. ... ... ... . 1
111707 335B Brackel; leff s icsmiminsnssssnsninimsmsnigissms@iasasis @ bms g ifsasas 1
111707 336 B Bracket, right i cswswsssssssssiscninsnsnsainsnsmsnsssmensssismaniss 1
111707 347 Rubber — Bumper bracket, rear ....... ... ... i 2
113707 385 Guard, left ... 1

SP-13



SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
113 707 386 Guard; fight ....oesninininimisiminsnimiBiRiTinINsMIEIBIHINIPBIHIH 1
113707 391 Supporb left cisiaimiminiisiiiiiiinesiminin B SRR R RERE SR W 1
113707 392 Suppork: Hght cseimsms@sisdseismmaisisimi 9 s GispiniFiNeE s EiHIETEH 1
N 10244 1 Bolt, hex. head, M 8X30 DIN 933 galvanized ............... ... ... ..... 6
N 102521 Bolt, hex. head, M 10X20 DIN 933 galvanized ..................covunt. 4
N 103502 Bolt, hex. head, BM 8 X50 DIN 931 galvanized ......................... 2
N 11 654 2 Washer 9.5 galvanized suivimimsnsssamsvnenssinonenipsadmsnsgsns@sess 2
N 116961 Washer 8.1 galvanized .s:viuepsninsssnimsvsnsninsssmsmimsmsasnswsn 8
N 12008 2 Lock washer B8 DIN 127 galvanized .......... ... ... 12
N120102 Lock washer B 10 DIN 127 galvanized .......... ..., 4
/*"7\' SP 96 A Rear view mirror for optional fiiting on types 111, 113, 115, 117
\M% SPHE comprising:
113 857 513 REGF VIBW MIFEDE .« vomie oo S 5 6m s 580 555 E 8055 68 m b e drmmim m e im 605 6 6 1
113 857 517 CAP. UL o v e 0 me ot o0 i 8w 580 i B § 6 n R R S S F BIF R B i 5085 550806 B 50 5 0 1
111 857 537 WESHBE ... v xmie i ms mn il b e s G B ATRFRFR IR B RS 505 5% F R 5 1
(j—-;} SP97 A Rear view mirror for optional fitting on type 151
/i TP og 5 & comprising: <P o A.
151 857 513 Rear View MIFTOL « viocr v smasonsmswsms ms®sssive §iusssesms@smansson 1
113 857 517 CAP MUE 5smsvams srome siams o s ws e s mam s s me@s s smis o s s s ssnssasss 1
111 857 537 NV BSHUST & 5s oo e s 6 08 0 6 5 8098 006 5068 08 8 R 8 R 3 R S 6 1
SP 99 Rear view mirror for optfional fiifing {RHD) on types 112, 114, 116, 118, 152
comprising:
111 831 423 T 1
114 857 513 REar VIEW MiIFOr & ottt ettt it ittt et 1
113 857 517 Cap NUE ot e e 1
111 857 537 Washer .o e 1
SP-100Q Grip — Front seat passenger for optional fitting
comprising:
151 857 641 A Grip — Front seat passenger ...........coviviiinian, EERTRREY T 1
151 857 641 B Grip - Front seat passenger 1 151,162 =
from chassis No. 1 600 440 2
151 857 647 B Base left = Grip 151 857 641 B 1 151,152
157 857 648 B Base right - Grip 151 857 641 B 1 151,152 2
151 857 655 A Packing - Grip 151 857 641 B 2 151,152 2

SP-1




SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
SP101 A 1 set of piston rings 75 mm dia., (narrow-face contact)
comprising:
111 107 301 Ring — Piston (upper, 75mm dia.) ........ ... ... 4
111107 311 A Ring — Piston (lower, 75 mm dia.) ................ i, 4
111 107 321 Scraper ring, 75 mm dia. ... 4
SP103 A 1 set of piston rings 77 mm dia. (narrow-face contact)
comprising:
111 107 351 Ring — Piston (upper, 77 mm dia.) ... 4
111107 361 A Ring — Piston (lower, 77 mm dia., narrow-face contact) ................. 4
111 107 371 Scraper ring, 77 mm dia. ... 4
SP 105 A 1 set of piston rings 75.5 mm dia. (narrow-face contfact)
comprising:
111 107 305 Ring — Piston (upper, 75.5mm dia.) ... 4
111107 315 A Ring — Piston (lower, 75,5 mm dia., narrow-face confact) ............... 4
111 107 325 Scraper ring, 75.5mm dia. ... 4
SP107 A 1 set of piston rings 77.5 mm dia. (narrow-face contact)
comprising:
111 107 355 Ring — Piston (upper, 77.5 mm dia.) . ...ooniei 4
111 107 365 A Ring — Piston (lower, 77,5 mm dia., narrow-face contact) ............... 4
111 107 375 Scraper ving, 77.5mm dia. ... 4
SP 109 A 1 set of piston rings 76 mm dia. (narrow-face confact)
comprising:
111 107 309 Ring — Piston (upper, 76 mm dia.) ........ ... 4
111107 319 A Ring - Piston (lower, 76 mm dia., narrow-face contact) ................. 4
111 107 329 Scraper ring, 76 mm dia. . ... 4
SP 111 A 1 set of piston rings 78 mm dia. (narrow-face confact)
comptising:
111 107 359 Ring — Piston (upper, 78 mm dia.) ......... ... ... ... . 4
111 107 369 A Ring - Piston (lower, 78 mm dia., narrow-face contact) ............. SR 4
111 107 379 Scraper ring, 78 mm dia. . ... ..... 4
SP 123 Repair kit for fuel pump parts
comprising:
11127 141 Diaphragm and pull rod . ......... ... ... 1
111127 151 Spring — Fuel pump valve ....... ... ... . 2

SP-1s



SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
111127157 A Gasket — Fuel pump valve and springseat ............................ 1
111127 169 Valve — Fuel pump (hex.) ...t 2
111127 311 Gaskel — FUEl BUM. 5.6 655 cm 0w msmniismsd i mimiasEimi@eiRieids s a3esa 2

SP 127 A 1 set of lining — Clutch plate
comprising:

111141191 A LI — CIUECR & s v e iwtime 50 555 s i Rum® 55 FSai S F5 § Rk b B R F B B F EHF 55 515 2
N136711 Rivet B 5X5DINT7338 . vicominioitinsminiasnissainimseimsmsmsdsnss 15
SP-434 1 set of brake linings (Jurid) ?

comprising: \
— b meleter 30 R 8

SP 131 \

SP 131 4 338B; ‘galvanized s ssss s sninselvininsosnimsmimnans 70

SP 131 B

SP 131 ¢ {oversize) {Jurid)

SP 134 A v

SP 134 8 )

SP 134 C superseded by: single parts 30 (oversize 0.5mm) ............... .. S 3
N 136341 Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338 — Brake shoe lining, galvanized ............... 100
SP134B- 1 set of brake linings [Jurid)

comprising:

111 605 265 Lining — Brake shoe 30 ...... A 4

113 609 265 A Lining — Brake shoe 40 . ... ... ... . ... .. il / ........... 4
N 136341 Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338 — Brake shoe lining, galvanized .. i, 80
sP-1431-C. 1 set of brake linings {oversize) (Jurid)

comprising:

111 605 269 Lining — Brake shoe 30 (oversize 0.5mm) .......... ARG RS 4

113 609 269 A Lining — Brake shoe 40 (oversize 0.5mm) ....................in... 4
N 136341 Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338 — Brake shoe lining, galvanized ............... 80
SP134 1 set of brake linings (Energif)

comprising:

111 605 265 A Lining — Brake shoe 30 ... ... ... . . 8
N 136341 Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338 — Brake shoe lining, galvanized ............... 70
SP134 A 1 set of brake linings {oversize) [Energit)

comprising:

111 605 269 A Lining — Brake shoe 30 (oversize 0.5mm) ........... ..., 8

N 136341 Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338, galvanized ......... ... ... . ... ... ... 70

SP-16



SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
SP=134-B 1 set of brake linings (Energif)
comprising:
\
111 605 265 A Lining — Brake shoe 30 ............... \ ............................ 4
113 609 265 B Lining—Brakeshoe40................},& ........................... 4
N 13 6341 Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338, galvanized ... L, 80
‘SP-434-C 1 set of brake linings [Energif) ) . Z
comprising: AW‘J‘A l/’. L
111 605 269 A Lining — Brake shoe 30 (oversize 0.5mm) .................ccovuioin.. 4
113 609 269 B Lining — Brake shoe 40 (oversize 0.5mm) ...............ccoviviii... 4
N 136341 Rivet C 4X7.5 DIN 7338, galvanized ........... ..o, 80
SP 141 Repair kit for 1 wheel brake cylinder 19
comprising:
211 611 483 RUBLBT CaP: s imipomemumssimio i minsoim e simimsmin: s e @ osdidsmis i
113 611 615 Pressure spring — Center piece halves .ocssmivswininensniamroinsmininis 1
113 611 625 CUP 2
113 611 695 Boot L 2
SP 143 Repair kit for 1 wheel brake cylinder 16
comprising:
211 611 483 Rubber cap ... ..o 1
113 611 615 Pressure spring — Center piece halves ................................ 1
113 611 621 CUP 2
113 611 695 Boot e 2
SP 145 Repair kit for 1 wheel brake cylinder 17.5
comprising:
211 611 483 RUBDEY (CAD! 5555165 0555198 £ €518 58 5.8 5.8 55 805 8051 525 505 e § s 0w o w8 5wt 050 0 000300 1
113 611 615 Pressure spring — Center piece halves ................................ 1
113 611 623 CUD: v 505505 0 81 R 6 5 @568 BB R 5 6§ 8 B A G5 7 1A A5 505 5 6 m me & e m s m s m s 50 2
113 611 695 BOOE wsssmmuss womsms s semo s smens s ansHei8smsmimiRinsnibemonnmen 2
SP 148 Repair kit for 1 wheel brake cylinder 22
comprising:
211 611 483 Rubber cap ... ... 1
113 611 615 Pressure spring — Center piece halves ............................... 1
211 611 627 CUD 2
113 611 695C Boot 2

SP-17



SP-SETS

Part No. _ Description Quantity
SP 171 Repair kit for brake master cylinder 19
comprising:
113 611 121 WAIRE ZEBE FEL — v v s o s ermom s o mon o wmm o' s i §50m 5 0650015, 1,
113 611 127 Check valve ....... ... ... ... ... ko o s s e & B 1
113 611 155 MaIN CUP et B .
113 611 167 Washer — Brake master cylinder .......... ... .. ..o it L 1
113 611173 SECONHarY CUD: +vvwrirmememamen  SiminiaiRimisi@e@sEins @i ins i 1
113 611179 SHOP WASHEE . oo v e woidi 88650505 558500 585 £ 50 milla 63 BRie 85 §3 85 566345 ¢ 1
113 611 185 Lotk HAG .c.m winigsasasasassgasasss I 1
113 611 195 [21o7o) S T T e 1
SP 181 1 set of contact breakers for distribuior-
up fo engine No. 1 — 695 281
comprising:
211905 229 A Point — Contact breaker ..... ... ... . .. 1
211905233 A Arm — Contact breaker ..... ... .. . 1
SP 183 1 set of contact breakers for.distribufor
A from engine No. 1 - 695 282
comprising:
111 905 229 A Point — Confact breaker ....... .. ... 1
111 905 233 A Arm — Contact breaker . ... ... 1
SP4gd 20 lock cylinders for deor handle [single paris)
< 7,%;;7; up to chassis No. 1 —929 745
comprising:
Lock cylinder, bare .. .. ... 20
Steiker plate 1 .c.oosimimosimimsasniaiBimiRiRinTHENIRIRIREHHAGIH 100
Striker plate 3 . ..werie sonii iR R R R B RS R IR ER RS MR AYE 70
Striker plate 5 ... ..ciuiainiscossrssmeansenases snsmis i Fis gmaminign 70
Spring — Striket plate . .:c.vwiniosisiraiisinmems s e mis erwsis i mm e 150
SP191 A 20 lock cylinders for door handle (single paris)
from chassis No. 1 — 929 746 .
comptising:
Lock cylinder; bare o osininssiminininininsmrms@spimsasnimsmsmsmins 20
Striker plate M wsmumsmsmsmoms s msms @ sme e Eess a5 98 E0smsEs 055385 100
SF , . SP-1s



SP-SETS

Part No. Description Quantity
Striker plate 3 ... ... . S B s B 70
Striker plate 5 .............. s s B o o o G o B B 8 e 6 Bk 70
Spring — Striker plate . ... ... EREIRET 150
SP 192 20 lock cylinders for rear lid handle (single parts)
comprising:
Lock cylinder, bare . ... .. . e 20
Striker plate 1 ... . 100
Striker plate 3 ... .. [PPPAR 70
Striker plate 5 ... 70
Spring — Striker plate . ............... [P 150
SP 203 1 set securing parts for silencer 111 251 051 C
comprising:
111 251 221 Seal 32 mm dia, - Exhaust pipe ' 2
111 251 223 Seal 32 mm dia. - Exhaust pipe 2
111 251 231 Seal 35 mm dia, = Tail pipe 2
111 251 233 Seal 35 mm dia, - Tail pipe 2
111 251 261 A Gasket = Exhaust pipe flange 2
111 251 263 A Gasket = Hot spot 2
111 251 269 A Clip 8
N 10 215 4 Bolt, hex, head, M 6 x 15 DIN 933 galvanized 4
N 10 339 2 Bolt, hex. head, BM 6 x 40 Din 931 8
N 11006 2 Nut, hex,, M 6 DIN 934 galvanized 8
N 11008 3 Nut, hex,, M 8 DIN 934 galvanized 4
SP 201 B Lock combined (steering, ignition, starter) stone beige
| for optional fitting
comprising:
111 475 521 B Lockring shell 2
113 415 527 Insulating sleeve 1
111 415 543 Lock plate 1
111 905 851 B Lock combined (steering, ignition, starter) 1
111 905 879 Insulating washer 1
111 905 881 Bolt 2
111971 135 B Cable 1
487/’/"/ /"“":/‘7"(‘“'-,_"-* s : 7 7 23/ /{

SP-19



You can tell all your customers

that the Volkswagen factory keeps more than 2000 physicists, chemists,
engineers, and inspectors constantly and carefully testing each indivi-
dual part of a Volkswagen. It makes no difference whether the part
is for a new car or for the VW Parts Service, nor whether we man‘u-

facture it or get it from a subcontractor.

actory Engineered and



